

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/KP(M).24/2018

Appellant : Shri Dulal Bora

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Chief Minister's Secretariat, Dispur

Date of hearing : 10.05.2018

Second Appeal heard by : Shri Pinuel Basumatary, IA & AS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 10.05.2018

Shri Niranjan Bora, Under Secretary to the Government of Assam/SPIO, Chief Minister's Secretariat, Dispur and Shri Prabal Jyoti Medhi, Senior Administrative Assistant are present. A Written Statement dated 10.05.2018 submitted by the SPIO.

The Appellant, Shri Dulal Bora is present.

Heard the Appellant. The information has since been provided and its receipt acknowledged by the Appellant.

In view of the above, the Second Appeal is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-

Pinuel Basumatary IA & AS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Joint Registrar
Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KP(M).24/2018/19-A

Dtd.10.05.2018

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Chief Minister's Secretariat, Dispur, Guwahati- 6 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/office of the Chief Minister's Secretariat, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Shri Dulal Bora, Kainadhara Tiniali, House No. 118, Khanapara, Guwahati- 781 022, Dist- Kamrup (M), Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Joint Registrar Assam Information Commission